Filing in Compliance with §21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources	Code
To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room Sacramento, CA 95814	From: San Bernardino County Department of Public Works Environmental Management Division 825 E. Third Street, Room 123 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835
 ✓ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 	ate Clearinghouse Number 2020070213
Project Description	Applicant
Title: Cactus Trail (F02858)	San Bernardino County Flood Control District
Project Location: West side of Cactus Avenue between Rialto Avenue and Baseline Road, Rialto, CA.	825 E. Third Street, Room 123
Project Description, Adopt Description making responsible agency	Address
Project Description: Adopt Resolution making responsible agency findings pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act regarding the project consisting of installing approximately 7,400 lineal feet of trail fence (may be wood, vinyl or cable railing) within the 8' parkway adjacent to an existing pedestrian/bicycle trail. The project also includes placing 3/4" decorative rock within the 8' wide parkway for an	San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835
	(909) 387-8109
	Phone
The trail fence installation and rock placement are part of the Cactus Trail mprovement Project in the City of Rialto, consisting of an existing 12'-wide impermeable path (pedestrian/bicycle trail). A trail fence will be notated impermeable path (pedestrian/bicycle trail). A trail fence will be notated impermeable path (pedestrian/bicycle trail). A trail fence will be notated impermeable path (pedestrian/bicycle trail). A trail fence will be notated impermeable path (pedestrian beautiful permeable). The parkway is bounded by the Rialto Channel and the pedestrian walkway to the west and by Cactus Avenue to the east. Trail fence material will be of either wood, vinyl or cable railing, with either two or hree rails; the fence will have a height of 42". Project landscaping of the 2" parkway will include 3/4" decorative rock at a 4" thickness along the entire trail fence installation.	Representative Nancy Sansonetti, AICP, Supervising Planner Name
	Same as Applicant Address
Anthony Pham, P.E. Lead Agency Contact Person	
• •	
(909) 387-8109	Same as Applicant
	Diverse
	Phone
This is to advise that the <u>San Bernardino County Flood Control</u>	ol District has approved the above-described
☐ Lead Agency ☐ Responsi	ol District has approved the above-described
☐ Lead Agency ☐ Responsi Project on and has made the follow	ol District has approved the above-described ble Agency wing determinations regarding the above-described on the environment. This project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The project pursuant to the project. The project pursuant to the project pursuant to the project. The project pursuant to the project pursuant
□ Lead Agency □ Responsion Project on and has made the follow project: □ Date 1. The project [□ will □ will not] have a significant effect of the project of the p	ol District has approved the above-described ble Agency wing determinations regarding the above-described on the environment. It this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indiction of the approval of the project. I was not] adopted for this project. I was not] adopted for this project. I provisions of CEQA. Section 15096(i), the San Bernardino County Flocition measures contained within the Recirculated Dration for the Cactus Trail Improvements Project lequate mitigation has been provided to avoid direction.
□ Lead Agency □ Responsion Project on □ and has made the follow project: □ Date 1. The project [□ will □ will not] have a significant effect of the project of the projec	ol District has approved the above-described ble Agency wing determinations regarding the above-described on the environment. It this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indiction of the approval of the project. I was not] adopted for this project. I was not] adopted for this project. I provisions of CEQA. Section 15096(i), the San Bernardino County Flocition measures contained within the Recirculated Dration for the Cactus Trail Improvements Project lequate mitigation has been provided to avoid direction.

Date received for filing at OPR: